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115
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$251 Budaet 2018-19

[LaTable: Local Authority Information

LA Name

LA Number

Description

Early Years Primary

Secondary

SEN/_Special
schools

API

PRUS

Post school
(e.9. Sixth
Form & FE
Colleges)

Gross Income

SCHOOLS BUDGET

Individual Schools Budget (.e. school budget shares, before Academy recoupment), including 6th form grant for
maintained schools. but excludina all hiah needs place fundina

High needs place funding within Individual Schools Budget (i.e. within school budget shares, before Academy
recouoment). includina all pre- and post-16 place fundina for maintained schools and academies

DEDELEGATED ITEMS

Support to UPEG and bilinaual leamers

Free school meals eliaibilty

Insurance

Museum and Librarv services

Licences/subscrintions.

Staff costs — suolv cover excludina cover for facility time
Staff costs ~ supolv cover for facility time.

School imorovement

HIGH NEEDS BUDGET

‘Too-uo fundina — maintained schools

Ton-uo fundina — academies. free schools and colleaes

Too-up and other fundina - non-maintained and indeoendent oroviders.

Aditianal hinh needs taraeted findinn for mainstream schanls and academins
N suonort services

Hosnital education services.

Other alternative provision services

Sunnort for inclusion

Soecial schools and PRUS in financial difficulty

PEI/ BSF costs at snecial schools. AP/ PRUS and Post 16 insfitutions anly

Direct pavments (SEN and disabilitv)

Carhon reduction commitment allowances (PRUS)

Theranies and other health related services

EARLY YEARS BUDGET
Central exnenditure on earlv vears entitiement

CENTRAL PROVISION WITHIN SCHOOLS BUDGET
Contribution to combined budaets

School admissions

Senvicina of schaals forums.

Termination of emolovment costs

Fallina Ralls Fund

Caital exnenditure from revenue (CERA)

Prudential harrowina costs

endent schanls withort SEN

Fxcentians anreed hy Secretary of State
Infant class sizes
Other Items

CENTRAL PROVISION WITHIN SCHOOL S BUDGET (FORMER ESG RETAINED DUTIES)
Education welfare service

Asset management

Statutorv/ Reaulatory duties

CENTRAL PROVISION EUNDED THROUGH MAINTAINED SCHOOLS BUDGET
Central sunnort services

Education welfare service

Asset manacement

Statutorv/ Reaulatory duties

Premature retirement cost! Redundancy costs (new orovisions)

Monitorina national curriculum assessment

Other Soecific Grants

TOTAL SCHOOLS BUDGET (hefore Academy recounment)

RECONCILIATION OF SCHOOLS BUDGET

Estimated Dedicated Schools Grant for 2018-19 (after deductions for post school high needs place funding, but
includina school and academy post-16 hiah needs place fundina)

Dedicated Schools Grant broucht forward from 2017-18

Dedicated Schanls Grant carmy forward fo 2019-50

ESFA Sixth Form Grant for maintained school 6th forms (including nost-16 hioh needs place fundina)

1 ncal Arthority additional confribition

Total funding supporting the Schools Budget (the sum of lines 1.9.1 to 1.9.5)

‘Academy: recoupment from the Dedicated Schools Grant, excluding the recoupment of high needs place funding
shown in line 1.0.2 above (please show any recoupment from the DSG as a negative in the cel)

Academy: recoupment from the Dedicated Schools Grant of high needs place funding shown under line 1.0.2 above
(please show any recoupment from the DSG as a negative in the cell)

6,982,300.00 | 146,490,149.51

134,555.446.99

0.00

1,688,000.00

2,479,000.00

6.260,000.00

213652

43744

[ ooo][  487.390.00]
0.00 0.00

171.229.74
4.168.875.53
3.278.017.89)

0.00]
677.052.00|

3.904.877.36]

308,027,896.50

10,427,000.00

0.

600.211.
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10073
0.

0.
51.029.
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7248118
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10.852.988

0.
3.000.700.
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0.00]

L
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532.000.00

10.180.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

82.806.00
378.120.00

2.760.00

36.684.00
24.660.00
180.00

54510.00
8.220.00
60.00

0.00

0.00

276.000.00|

18.000.00

6.000.00

870.000.00.

130.000.00.

g

509,000,

532.000.00

174.000.

411,000,
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27.976.600,00] [ 158.736.988.16] [ 148.601.725.56] [ 22.390.130.78 653,000.00

350.363.444.50 350.363.444.50

342,499,000.00
846,000.00

16.018.444.50

50,363,444.50

-152,646,033.49

0.00
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OTHER EDUCATION AND COMMUNITY BUDGET

Central sunnort services 67.210
Education welfare service 213.665.
School imorovement 1355311

st management i 45111
Statutorv/ Reaulatory duties - educ: 1.277.234
Premature retirement cost/ Redundancy costs (new orovisions) 469.100.
Monitorina national curriculum assessment 33511,
Educational psychology service 977.590.00 783.590.00
SEN administration, assessment and coordination and monitoring 188.00.00 1,935.939.00
Independent Advice and Suooort Services (Parent partnershio). auidance and information 58 46533 58.465.33
Home to school transport (pre 16): SEN transport expenditure 2,797,448.56| 5,312,813.39 0.00] 8.361.018.79 136.700.00| 8.224.318.79
Home to school transport (pre 16): mainstream home to school transport expenditure: 0.00 6.783,000.00 175.469.00] 6.607.531.00
Home 1o post-16 provision: SEN/ LLDD transport expenditure (aged 16-18) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Home to post-16 provision: SEN/ LLDD transport expenditure (aged 19-25) 0.00 0.00 47,061.21] 47.061.21 0.00] 47.061.21
Home 1o post-16 provision transport: mainstream home to post-16 transport expenditure. 0.00 0.00 684,000.00| 1,516.000.00 222.531.00) 1.293.460.00
Supplyofischool places; 45.111.50 0.00, 45.111.50
Other spend not funded from the Schools Budget .00 [ .00 [ 0.00
Young people’s learning and development 1 11 0.00
Adult and Community learning 526.080.00 381.460.00 144.620.00
Pension costs 325.370.00 11,300.00 2,314.070.00
Joint use arrangements 0.00
Insurance 000
Other Specific Grant [ 1| 1 0.00]
Total Other education and community budget [ 8,729,009.33 813.690.00] [ 4,915,319.33]
CHILDREN'S AND YOUNG PEOPLE'S SERVICES
SURE START CHILDREN'S CENTRES AND OTHER SPEND ON CHILDREN UNDER 5
Funding for individual Sure Start Children's Centres 3.538.460.00 602.500.00) 935.960.00
Funding for local authority provided or commissioned area wide services delivered through Sure Start Children's
Centres 0.00
Funding on local authority management costs relating to Sure Start Children's Centres 0.00

Other spend on children under 5
Total Sure Start children's centres and other soend on children under 5

CHILDREN LOOKED AFTER

Residential care
Fostering services (excluding fees and allowances for LA foster carers)
Fostering services (fees and allowances for LA foster carers)

Adoption services

‘Special guardianship support

Other children looked after services

Short breaks (respite) for looked after disabled children

Children placed with family and friends

Education of looked after children [ 0.00][ 178,528.10] [ 176,282.40] [ 150,059.50][ 0.00]
Leaving care support services

Asylum seeker services children

Total Chidren Looked Afler [ o0][_i7essei0][_i7eseran]

OTHER CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES

Other children and families services

SAFEGUARDING CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE'S SERVICES

Social work (including LA functions in relation to child protection)
Commissioning and Children's Services Strategy

Local Safeguarding Children Board

Total Safeauardina Children and Youna Peooles Services

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES
Direct pavments

Short breaks (resnite) for disabled children
Other sunport for disabled children

Total Familv Sunoort Services

SERVICES FOR YOUNG PEOPLE
Universal services for young people
Targeted services for young people
Total Services for vouna beoole
YOUTH JUSTICE

Youth iustice

Capital Expenditure from Revenue (CERA) (Non-schools budget functions and Children's and young people services)
Total Schools Budget and Other education and community budget (excluding CERA) (lines 1.8.1 and 2.5.1)

Total Children and Young People's Services and Youth Justice Budget (excluding CERA)(ines 3.0.5 + 3.1.11 + 3.2.1
+334+346+353+36.1)

Total Schools Budget, Other education and community budget, Children and Young People's Services and Youth
Justice Budget (excluding CERA) (lines 5.0.1 +5.0.2)

Capital Expenditure (excluding CERA) 90.743.00][_35,368.327.20] [_18.414.451.80][_296.287.91][

MEMORANDUM ITEMS
Services for vouna neonle
Substance misuse services (Drugs, Alcohol and Volatile substances) (included in 3.5.1 and 3.5.2 above)

Teenade oreanancy services (included in 3.5.1 and 3.5.2 above)

809,510.00
4.347.970.00

102,980.00|
705.480,00

706,530.00
3.642.490.00

12,848.444.30 16555000 12,682.894.30
7.423,745.90 117,390.00| 7,306,355.90
3,170.821.60 10050000 3,070,321.60
1.425.015 60 303.054.00 1.121.961.60
1,042,680.00 0.00] 1,042,680.00
1.578.347.70 15.050.00 1.563.27.70
130.830.00 125,000.00] 5.830.00

695.414.20 0.00 695.414.20

504,870.00 40,800.00 464,070.00
1.903.638.00 0.00 1.903.638.00
1,611.548.00 670,000.00 941,548.00

33,035 355.30 1537.344.00 31.608.011.30
[ 0.00][ 0.00][ 0.00]
13,659,705.45| 102,610.00] 13,557,095.45
1,678,788.30 75,800.00 1,602,988.30
385.822.60 293,709.00| 92.113.60

5724316 35| ar211900]

306.945.00

1.055.932.30

409.117.70
2.430,677.47

86.529.00
7.189.201.47

2.164.831.35

1681.156.20 965.460.00 715.696.20]

[ 388,092.453.83 813.690.00] [ 384.278.763.83]
| 64,342,830. 67“ 4,747,005, 00“ 9,595,825.6 |
I I
[ 4,169,810.00] [ 0.00] 54,169,810.00)




